Company Name: West Government Services

Contract Number: GS-23F-0387K (GS23F0387K)

Order Number: HSCEMD-10-F-AF002 (HSCEMD10FAF002)

Requisition/Reference Number: 192110ASF0000002

Latest Modification Processed: P00001

Period of Performance: Delivery 04/01/2010

Services Provided:

Provides DHS-wide Fedlink consolidated subscription for Choicepoint Public Records Database including training and support with unlimited users.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M	DDIFICATION JF CONTRACT	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO	5 PRUJECT NO (if applicable)
P00001	01/24/2010	192110ASF00000002.1	
6 ISSUED BY	CODE ICE/MD/OAQ-DALLAS	7 ADMINISTERED BY (# cthisr then tiem 6)	CODE 102/MD/01
ICE/Mission Support/OAO Inmigration and Customs Office of Acquisition Ma 7701 N. Stemmons Freeway Dallas TX 75347	Dallas Enforcement magement	ICE/MS Dallas/Investiga Inmigration and Customs Office of Acquisition M 7701 N. Stemmons Freeka Actn: < <enter contract<br="">Dallas 18 75247</enter>	tions Enforcement anagement y, Suite 300
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No street county State and ZIP Code)	(X) SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO	
WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES ATTN MICHAEL PERRETT 1410 SPRING HILL RD SUITE 450 WOLEAN VA 22102-3033	PTC.	VE DATED (SEE ITEM IT) N 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORG SG-23F-0387K HSCEND-10-F-AF602 10B DATED (SEE ITEM IS)	DER NO
CODE 0478960510000	FACILITY CODE	09/29/2009	
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	DAMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE virtue of this amendment you desire to change	Efference to the solicitation and amendment num IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND 5 an offer already submitted, such change may received prior to the opening hout and date sp (- // and the opening hout and date sp	ledging recept of this amondment on each copy of mbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMEN DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION to made by telegram or letter provided each telegrenited to LINCTERSE:	IT TO BE RECEIVED AT OF YOUR OFFER II by
	b2High	t faciense.	
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	S TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	ERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. /	AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGR	EEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO		uiges in paying office
	s not () is required to sign this document a	and return 2 copies to the i	
	ATION (Digenized by UCF section leadings : Nitth:	inducing scholabor/contrest subject matter where	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Program PCC: Scort Vetko Procurement POC: Wes Bar The Purpose of this Modi	som (34-905- 66		
. Exercise Option Perio	s I 0470173010 06730	/2010+	
* Exercise Option Petro Continued	6 2 (07/01/2010 - 09/30	/2016)	
		CA as heretolore changed, remains unchanged an	
Stave Supley	VP + GAT	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING Wosley R. Ransom	
15E CONTRACTORIOACEROR	L ISC DATE SIGNED	165 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C DATE SIGNED
(Signature of Forson authorite of to com	1-27-10	New Jun at Contracting Officer	- 26 Jun 10
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	······································		STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edition unuszble			Proscribed by GSA FWR (48 CFR) 55 243
			1-267

CONTINUATION SHEET GS-23F-0387K/IEMD-10-F-AF002/P00001 2 3		REFERENCE NO. OF DOC	ENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
	CONTINUATION SHEE	GS-23F-0387K/).	_EMD-10-F-AF002/P00001	2	3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES LLC

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY			AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	3. Notify the vendor that funds for Delivery				
	Order Number HSCEMD-10-F-AF002 are now available.				
	The Contractor may now submit invoices for				
	payment for supplies/services. Only complete and				
	valid invoices are to be submitted for payment to				
	the address indicated in block 21 of the purchase order.				
	order.				
	4. This Modification will change the total dollar				
	amount of this order from \$0.00 to \$900,000.00,				
	an increase of \$900,000.00.				
	5. All communications and invoices must reference	l			
	the order number shown in block number 3 on page				
	1. Payment inquiries are to be directed to the				
	Dallas Finance Center at (214) 915-6277.				
	Inquiries concerning this order should be				
	directed to Wesley Ransom at the issuing office				
	at (214) 905 _{b6} , or you can also send me an				
	E-Mail to: b_6				
	Contractors are reminded that payments for all				
	supplies/services rendered are paid in arrears.				
	Suppries/Services rendered are pard in arrears.				
	6. All original clauses, provisions and				
	agreements remain in effect.				
	Discount Terms:				
	Net 30				
	Delivery Location Code: ASF				
	ASSET FORFEITURE UNIT				
	500 12TH STREET, SW				
	6TH FLOOR				
	WASHINTON D.C. WA 20024				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 10/01/2009 to 03/31/2010				
	Period of Periormance. Toyof/2009 to 03/31/2010	Ī			
	Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown				
	is the obligated amount):				
001	WEST GOVT SERVICES PUBLIC RECORDS DBASE INCL.	6	мо		b4
	TRAINING & SUPPORT WITH UNLIMITED USERS/ USAGE @				
	FLAT RATE OF \$ b4 /MO.				
	Delivery: 10/01/2009				
	Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown				
	is the obligated amount):				
02	WEST GOVT SERVICES PUBLIC RECORDS DBASE INCL.	3	мо		b4
	Continued				
]	}		l · .*

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOC		PAGE O	F
CONTINUATION SHEET	GS-23F-0387K/I.	_EMD-10-F-AF002/P00001	3	3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES LLC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY			AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
<u> </u>	TRAINING & SUPPORT WITH UNLIMITED USERS/ USAGE @		1		
	FLAT RATE OF S <u>b4</u> /MO.				F
	Delivery: 04/01/2010	1			
	Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown		1		
	is the obligated amount):		i i		
	i i che obrigatta amoune, i				
0003	WEST GOVT SERVICES PUBLIC RECORDS DBASE INCL.	3	мо		b4
	TRAINING & SUPPORT WITH UNLIMITED USERS/ USAGE @				
	FLAT RATE OF \$ b4 /MO.				
	Delivery: 04/01/2010				
	Derivery: 04/01/2010				
		1			
Í					
					!
		1			
		1			
			1		
			1		
		1			
1					

			OR	DER FOR S	UPPLIES OR SERV	ICES					PAGE	OF PAGES	
IMPORTANT:	: Mark all	packages	and papers with	contract and/or	order numbers.						1	7	
1. DATE OF OF	RDER	2. CONTR	ACT NO. (II any) E-0387K						6. SHIP T	0:			
09/29/20	09					a. NAME	OFC	DNSIGNEE					
3. ORDER NO. HSCEMD-1	10-F-A	F002			NREFERENCE NO. F00000002	ASSE	r fo	RFEITURE UN	IT				
Immigrat	sion S tion a	upport nd Cus	ondence to) /OAQ Dalla toms Enfor	ccement		b. STRE 500 6TH	12тн	STREET, SW	1				
7701 N. Dallas 1			eeway, Sui	ite 300		c. CITY WASH	INTC	N D.C.			d. STATE	e. ZIP CODE 20024	
7. TO MICH						f. SHIP V	/IA		,,,,		1		
a. NAME OF CO WEST GOV			VICES LLC										
b. COMPANY N	IAME			<u>.</u>		a. Pi	JRCHA		TYPE OF ORDE		b. DELIVERY	·-·····	
c.STREET ADDRESS 1410 SPRING HILL RD SUITE 450								Exce reve to in:	ept for billing i rse, this delive	nstructions on the ary order is subject Itained on this side			
								he following on the ter specified on both sides		-		hs and conditions	
d. CITY	<u> </u>			e. STA	TE f. ZIP CODE	- this orde	r and c	n the attached sheet, i y as indicated.					
MCLEAN				VA	22102-3033								
9. ACCOUNTIN See Sche		PROPRIATI	ION DATA					NNNGOFFICE of Investig	ations HQ	Div	. 4		
		ATION (C	heck appropriate bo			_!		ERVICE-	12. F.O.B. POI				
🗌 a. SMAI		'n	X b. OTHER TH	IAN SMALL	C. DISADVANTAGE	-	ס ר	ISABLED ETERAN-	Destinat	lion			
		13. PLA			BUSINESS		0	WNED			16. DISCOUI	TTEDME	
		IJ. PLA			- GOVERNMENT BL N	0.		ON OR BEFORE Multiple			10. 013000	II IERMO	
a INSPECTION Destinat			b.ACCEPTANCE Destinati					Multiple				Net 30)
					17. SCHEDULE (Se	e reverse fa	or Rejoc	tions)					
ITEM NO. (a)				R SERVICES		QUANTIT ORDEREI (C)		UNIT PRICE (e)	AI			QUANTITY ACCEPTED (9)	
	Confir CARY (This a of Fur order	DUINN, acquis: ads and	Order Plac Do Not Du ition is S d replaces D-09-F-AF0	ed With: plicate ubject t prior y	o Availability ear delivery								
····	18. SHIPI	PING POIN	т		19. GROSS SHIPPING V	WEIGHT		20. INVOICE NO.				17(h) TOTAI (Cont. pages)	L.
					21. MAIL INVOICE TO:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				pages,	,
SEE BILLING	a. NAME		DHS,	ICE					\$0.0	00			
INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE	b STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box) Burlington Finance Center P.O. Box 1620 Attn: ICE-OI-HQ-DIV 4									1			
	c CITY Wi	llisto	n /) .	_	d ST V	ATE T	e. ZIP CODE 05495-162	0 \$0.0	00			
22. UNITED : AMERICA	STATES OI A BY <i>(Sign</i>			ulin	Stephe	11-		23. NAME (Typed) Julian S TITLE: CONTRACT	•	OFFICE	R		
AUTHORIZED FC				(-14)	EL					C		ORM 347 (Rev. 4/2008) SAFAR 48 CFR 53 213(e)	
() { {		i i	فاستدا مكمسا المر	<u> 1</u>					1-1	4		4	

ORDER F. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE NO

2

	SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION	•		·· · ·	2		
DATE OF OR	T: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.				ORDER NO.		
	009 GS-23F-0387K				HSCEMD-10-F-AF	002	
ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT	AMOUNT		QUANTITY
(a)	(b)	ORDERED (c)		PRICE (0)	(1)		ACCEPTED
(a)		(0)	(0)	(8)		<u> </u>	(9)
	Program POC: Scott Tutko 202-732- b6 Procurement POC: Chris Trujillo 214-905- b6 Accounting Info: b2High Period of Performance: 10/01/2009 to 03/31/2010						
0001	DHS-WIDE FEDLINK CONSOLIDATED SUBSCRIP. FOR CHOICEPT PUBLIC RECORDS DBASE INCL. TRAINING & SUPPORT WITH UNLIMITED USERS/ USAGE @ FLAT RATE OF \$44 MO.	6	мо	b4		0.00	
	Delivery: 10/01/2009 Accounting Info:						
	^{b2High} \$ <u>b4</u> (Subject to Availability of Funds)						
0002	DHS-WIDE FEDLINK CONSOLIDATED SUBSCRIP. FOR CHOICEPT PUBLIC RECORDS DBASE INCL. TRAINING & SUPPORT WITH UNLIMITED USERS/ USAGE @ FLAT RATE OF \$ b4 /MO. Amount: \$ b4 (Option Line Item) 04/01/2010	3	мо	b4		0.00	
	Delivery: 04/01/2010 Accounting Info: b2High \$ b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds)						
0003	DHS-WIDE FEDLINK CONSOLIDATED SUBSCRIP. FOR CHOICEPT PUBLIC RECORDS DBASE INCL. TRAINING & SUPPORT WITH UNLIMITED USERS/ USAGE @ FLAT RATE OF \$ b4 /MO. Amount: \$ b4 (Option Line Item) 07/01/2010 Delivery: 04/01/2010	3	мо	64		0.00	
	Accounting Info: Continued						
	TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))		<u> </u>		\$0.00		RM 348 (Rev 4/2005)

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPODUCTION PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev. 42005) Prescribed by GSA FAR (45 CFR) 53 213(f)

ORDER F	SUPPLIES	OR SERVICES
SCHEDI	JLE - CONT	INUATION

PAGE NO

3

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER					ORDER		
09/29/2009	GS-23F-0387K	· ····			HSCE	MD-10-F-AF002	
ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT		AMOUNT	QUANTITY ACCEPTED
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(0)		(1)	(9)
	b2High						
-	6 (Subject to Availability Funds) auses incorporated by Full Text:						
FP	R 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov 199)						
Th pe li cc as la La ex ex nc Of fr th	The Government may require continued erformance of any services within the mits and at the rates specified in the ontract. These rates may be adjusted only is a result of revisions to prevailing bor rates provided by the Secretary of bor. The option provision may be tercised more than once, but the total tension of performance hereunder shall of exceed 6 months. The Contracting ficer may exercise the option by written otice to the Contractor within 30 days of intract Expiration. R 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (Mar 2000)						
th Co th pr ex ex	is contract by written notice to the intractor within 30 days; provided that e Government gives the Contractor a eliminary written notice of its intent to itend at least 60 days before the contract pires. The preliminary notice does not mmit the Government to an extension.	1					
op) If the Government exercises this tion, the extended contract shall be nsidered to include this option clause.						
in	The total duration of this contract, cluding the exercise of any options under is clause, shall not exceed 66 months.						
	bject to Availability of Funds (ORDER) ntinued						
	AL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))					\$0.00	

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPODUCTION PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev. 4/2008) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 213(1)

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORDER F **SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION**

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

PAGE NO 4

e of orde /29/200		CONTRACT NO. GS-23F-0387K				ORDER NO	D. D-10-F-AF002	
EM NO.		SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		PRICE	<u>+</u>	AMOUNT	QUANTITY
(a)		(b)	(c)	(d)	(8)		(1)	(g)
C F I F U U G C A C C A C C A C C A C C F I S C C F I S C C F I S C C F I S C C S C C S C C S C S C C S C C S C S C S C S S C S S C S	DRD: FAR 198 Fundant Jove con app: brde iny ival con con con	ds are not expected to be available il October 1, 2010, or later. The ernmentDs obligation under this order is tingent upon the availability of ropriated funds from which payment for er purposes can be made. No legal bility on the part of the government for payment may arise until funds are made ilable to the contracting officer for s order and until the contractor eives notice of such availability, to be firmed in writing by the contracting						
F A r f C C i	officer. FOR COMMUNICATION OF THIS ORDER All communications and invoices must reference the order number shown in Block #3 on page 1 of the Delivery Order. Payment inquiries are to be directed to Dallas Finance Center at (214) 915 6277. Direct other inquiries to Wes Ransom at issuing office at (214) 905 6. (or) v							
T a s c C S C C	The accession copy Con 905 Con	Contractor is requested to acknowledge eptance of this delivery order by ning in the space below and returning a y of this page with signature to the tracting Officer via facsimile to (214) 5568, upon receipt. Please contact the tracting Officer if there are any stions or concerns.						
ī	<u>Fit</u>	le tinued						
		CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))					\$0.00 OP1	TONAL FORM 348 (Rev

	_	SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION					5	
IMPORTANT	r: Mari	k all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.						
DATE OF OR		CONTRACT NO.	_	_		ORDER NO.		
09/29/20	009	GS-23F-0387K				HSCEMD-10	0-F-AF002	
ITEM NO.	1	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	QUANTITY ACCEPTED
(a)		(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)		(1)	(9)
	Dat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	ins sup Ent Con	E: The contractor should not accept any bruction that results in a change to the oplies/services ordered herein from an ity or individual other than a bracting Officer at the issuing office.						
	+++	(IACI INFORMATION.						
		voices shall be submitted via one of the lowing three methods:						
	а.	By mail:						
	ь.	DHS, ICE Burlington Finance Center P.O. Box 1620 Williston, VT 05495-1620 Attn: ICE 🗆 Div 4 By facsimile (fax): (include a cover						
	she	et with point of contact & # of pages)						
		802-288-7658						
	c.	By e-mail:						
		Invoice.Consolidation@dhs.gov						
	Ref	erence Contract Number on invoices.						
	thr con (TI Con (ht on pro eve	voices submitted by other than these see methods will be returned. The mtractorDs Taxpayer Identification Number (N) must be registered in the Central mtractor Registration stp://www.ccr.gov) and shall be annotated every invoice submitted. The ICE ogram office shall also be annotated on ery invoice.						
	Dal	L CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))				\$0	0.00	
	AIQIA	L GARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST FAGE (ITEM IN(FI))	_					

ORDER F

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE NO

Ĺ

ORDER F SUPPLIES OR SERVICES SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE NO

6

I.

op op<		Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.						-
TFENR SUPPLESSERVICES Dustrie mb mb Detection mb mb Processing mb mb <								
op op<	09/29/20	09 GS-23F-0387K				HSCEMD-10-F-A	7002	
0 0 0 0 0 0 2. In accordance with Contract Clauses, FAR 52:122-4 (g) (1), Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items, or FAR S2:232-55 (a) (3), Prompt Payment, as applicable, the information required with each invoice submission is as follows:	ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES				AMOUNT		ANTITY
2. In accordance with Contract Clauses, FAR 52.212-4 (g) (1), Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial lemms, or FAR 52.322-53 (a) (3), Prompt Payment, as applicable, the information required with each invoice summission is as follows: "An invoice must include- (i) Name and address of the Contractor; (ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number, contract line item number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment is to be sent; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name and address of official to whom payment offered; (viii) Name and address of official to Nom the invoice on the invoice only if required desewhere in this contract. (B) If PT banking information is not required desewhere in this contract clause (e.g., 0: 2:22-23, Nament by Electronic Funds Framefer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued	(a)	(b)				(f)	ACC	CEPTED (g)
<pre>FAR 52.212-4 (9) (1), Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items, or FAR 52.232-25 (a) (3), Prompt Payment, as applicable, the information required with each invoice submission is as follows: "An invoice must include- (1) Name and address of the Contractor; (1i) Invoire date and number; (1ii) Contract number, contract line item number and if applicable, the order number; (1ii) Contract number, contract line item number and if applicable, the order number; (1v) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name, tille, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph labove.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (SFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information in not required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract cluse (e.g., S.2232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>			+	†÷				
<pre>FAR 52.212-4 (g) (1), Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items, or FAR 52.232-25 (a) (3), Prompt Payment, as applicable, the information required with each invoice submission is as follows: "An invoice must include- (1) Name and address of the Contractor; (ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, tille, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (ET) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information in the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a prograph 1 above.] (x) Electronic funds transfer (ET) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information in the invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provission, contract cluss (e.g., 2:223-3; Reyment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		2. In accordance with Contract Clauses,						
<pre>52.232-25 (a) (3), Prompt Payment, as applicable, the information required with each invoice submission is as follows: "An invoice must include- (1) Name and address of the Contractor; (1) Invoice date and number; (11) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (1v) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, it day ophone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice; and if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) He contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, the Correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.222-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Reguiration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>applicable, the information required with each invoice submission is as follows: "An invoice must include- (i) Name and address of the Contractor; (ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number; contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name, tille, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information is not required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in zootrane with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 2:22-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52:232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>each invoice submission is as follows: "An invoice must include- (1) Mame and address of the Contractor; (ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number; contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice; only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (ETT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information in the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provison, contract clause (e.e.g. 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		52.232-25 (a) (3), Prompt Payment, as						
 "An invoice must include- (i) Name and address of the Contractor; (ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (a) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere (EFT) banking information in accordance with the applicable solicition provision, contract data be on the invoice. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be a proper invoice, the Contractor Shal have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicition provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Shall contract 		applicable, the information required with	1					
<pre>(i) Name and address of the Contractor; (ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defactive invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph labowe.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, the Contractor Shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Continued</pre>		each invoice submission is as follows:						
<pre>(i) Name and address of the Contractor; (ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph l above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, the Contractor be a proper invoice, the Contractor be a provise, nother for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Shipitation of S2.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>(ii) Invoice date and number; (iii) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information in not required to be on the invoice, only if required to be on the invoice, only if required to be on the invoice, the Contractor Shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>				ł				
 (iii) Contract number, contract line item number and, if applicable, the order number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment offered; (viii) Name title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defactive invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Blectronic funds transfer (ETT) banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in solt contract. (B) If ETT banking information is not required to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct ETT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer (ETT) banking information, or 52.232-34, Continued 								
<pre>number: number; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information in actortact. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted corract EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.322-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1					
<pre>humber; (iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required to be on the invoice only if required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>(iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information in the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>measure, unit price and extended price of the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clauss (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>			1		l .			
<pre>the items delivered; (v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>				1	ľ			
<pre>(v) Shipping number and date of shipment, including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name, and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.e., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>including the bill of lading number and weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information is not required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor</pre>				1				
<pre>weight of shipment if shipped on Government bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>bill of lading; (vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor formation</pre>								
<pre>(vi) Terms of any discount for prompt payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>payment offered; (vii) Name and address of official to whom payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor forther deferred to be a station, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>	ŀ	-						
<pre>payment is to be sent; (viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (ETT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If ETT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>								
<pre>(viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		(vii) Name and address of official to whom						
<pre>person to notify in event of defective invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		payment is to be sent;						
<pre>invoice; and (ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		(viii) Name, title, and phone number of						
<pre>(ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		person to notify in event of defective				1		
The Contractor shall include its TIN on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued								
<pre>invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>					1		,	
<pre>contract. (See paragraph 1 above.) (x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>					ſ			
<pre>(x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>				1	•			
<pre>information. (A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued</pre>		· · · ·			Ĩ			
(A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued			1					
banking information on the invoice only if required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued					l I			
required elsewhere in this contract. (B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued								
(B) If EFT banking information is not required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued								
required to be on the invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued								
the invoice to be a proper invoice, the Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued								
Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued		-						
banking information in accordance with the applicable solicitation provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued			1	1				
clause (e.g., 52.232-33, Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued		banking information in accordance with the						
Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued			F	1				
Contractor Registration, or 52.232-34, Continued								
Continued								
					1			
		Continued				1		
			1					
			1	1				
			1					
				1	1	1		
						1		
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H)) \$0.00		TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))	- <u>'</u>		<u> </u>	\$0.00		

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAG AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPODUCTION PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev 42006) Presented by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 213(7)

ORDER FI SUPPLIES OR SERVICES SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE NO

7

1

IMPORTANT: Mark ell packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.							
DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO.					ORDER NO.		
09/29/20	9/29/2009 GS-23F-0387K				HSCEMD-10-F-AF002		
ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVIÇES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QUANTITY ACCEPTED	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	Ø	(9)	
	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer -						
	Other Than Central Contractor Registration), or applicable agency						
	procedures.						
1	(C) EFT banking information is not required		1				
	if the Government waived the requirement to						
	pay by EFT.						
	Invoices without the above information may						
	be returned for resubmission.						
	The total amount of award: \$900,000.00. The obligation for this award is shown in box						
	17(i).						
		1					
:		i i					
ĺ		1					
						1	
					}		
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H)) \$0.00							